

State of Punjab Vs Deepak Kumar

Present: Learned APP for the State assisted by Sh. KD ummat,
Advocate for complainant
Accused Deepak Kumar in person along with counsel Sh.
Sunil Kumar, Advocate.

File put up before me being Duty Magistrate as learned
Presiding Officer is availing casual leave today.

No PW is present. Let, PWs at Sr. No.10 and 12 No. be also
summoned for 07.01.2026.

Date of Order: 12.11.2025

Anuradha

(Simran Chalana)
JMIC(D)/SBS Nagar
UID No.PB0697